PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AKIHIRO YAJIMA	08/19/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEC LCD TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.		
Street Address:	1753 SHIMNOUMABE, NAKAHARA-KU, KAWASAKI		
City:	KANAGAWA		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	211-8668		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12561343

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: dwashington@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8001-1428

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric Jensen

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSMT#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 023243 FRAME: 0944

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS,	AKIHIRO YAJIMA	Para inang ang ang ang ana ana ang ana ana ang ang	
			ے سے اپنے کے بیو بھی بھی بھی ہے۔ اپنے سے بھی سے اپنے سے بھی بھی بھی بھی بھی بھی ہے۔ اپنے بھی بھی بھی بھی سے بھ	
has	invented certai	n new and useful improvements in	INTERCONNECTION LINE DEVICE, IMA	AGE
for	whichI_am_ab	gut_to_make (I/we have made—or am/are abou	application for Letter	îS:
Pate	ent of the United Stat	es of America;		
	AND WHEREAS,	NEC LCD Technologi	es, Ltd., 1753 Shimonumabe.	-
<u>N</u>	akahara-ku, Kaw	asaki, Kanagawa 211-8666	.Japanis	<u></u>
desi	rous of acquiring an	interest therein and in the Let	tters Patent to be obtained therefor from the	e
Unit	ted States;	\$		
			may concern, that for and in consideration of	
			nowledged the said ASSIGNOR	
			hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said	
			r nereby Assign, Sen, And Sec over unto the Sand	
			t, title, and interest in and to the said invention,	
	ally set forth and descr		t, title, and interest in and to the said invention,	,
ete	-		on the 19th day of August 2009	
pplicable rding			, Serial No,	
prepa			vention, application and Letters Patent to be	
			chnologies, Ltd.	•
			legal representatives, to the full end of the term	· i
			ntirely as the same would have been held by	
		ment and sale not been made.	noted to the same would have been held by	
			my hand and affix _ my_ seal at	
Kan			August , A.D. 2009	
	anne dall'ille anni anni anni anni der anni ani anti anti anti anni anni anni	one one of the state of the sta		
			Akihiro Yajima (%) (Inventor's full Signature) AKIHIRO	YAJ
Witn	less:			
	mitau	· Mivz		
(ARC	Juda-		

*State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.

RECORDED: 09/17/2009

REE

PATENT

REEL: 023243 FRAME: 0945